

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23563 / 2007

[From the judgement and order dated 30 / 10 / 2007 in WP(C) No.2453 / 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ORISSA INDUSTRIAL INFRA . DEV . CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MESCO KALINGA STEEL LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief]

WITH SLIP (C) NO.23759 of 2007

[With prayer for interim relief]

Date: 12 / 12 / 2007 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHANU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTA MAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Janardan Das, Adv.
in SLIP (C) 23563 / 07 Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

in SLIP (C) 23759 / 07 Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv. for
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Ram Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel, Mr. L.R. Singh, appears and accepts notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order is stayed and
no third party rights shall be created.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master