

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2683/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2007 in WP No.2453/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. JINDAL STAINLESS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MESCO KALINGA STEEL LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief]

Date: 31/01/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv. for

Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List along with S.L.P.(C)No.23563 of 2007 etc.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

[The matter is stated to be listed as Item No.11 before Court No.3 for
Monday, the 04th February 2008]