

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 3 5 6 3 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 3 0 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 in W P C No. 2 4 5 3 / 2
0 0 5 of
The HIGH C O U R T O F O R I S S A AT C U T T A C K)

O R I S S A I N D U S T R I A L I N F R A . D E V . C O R P O R A T I O N Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S M E S C O K A L I N G A S T E E L L T D. & O R S. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H S L P (C) N O. 2 3 7 5 9 of 2 0 0 7 and S L P (C) N o.2 6 8 3 / 2 0 0 8
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 0 4 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J a n a r a n j a n D a s , A d v .
in SC 2 3 5 6 3 / 2 0 0 7 Mr. S w e t a k e t u M i s h r a , A d v .
& for R R No.2 in
SC 2 3 7 5 9 and R R No.3
in SC 2 6 8 3 / 2 0 0 8

For petitioner(s) Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
in SC 2 3 7 5 9 / 2 0 0 7 Mr. S h y a m D i w a n , S r . A d v .
and for R R No.4 in Mr. S a n j e e v K . K a p o o r , A d v .
SC 2 3 5 6 3 & 2 6 8 3 / 2 0 0 8 Mr. V i k r a m B a j a j , A d v .
Mr. V i s h a l G u p t a , A d v . f o r
M/S. K h a i t a n & C o .

For petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
in SC 2 6 8 3 / 2 0 0 8 Mr. P . S . P a t w a l i a , S r . A d v .
and for R R No.3 in M s . S h a l l y B . M a h e s h w a r i , A d v .
SC 2 3 5 6 3 and R R No.4 Mr. P . S . S u d h e e r , A d v .
in SC 2 3 7 5 9 / 2 0 0 7 M s . A n n e M a t h e w , A d v .
Mr. R i s h i M a h e s h w a r i , A d v .

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
No.1 in all S L P s Mr. L a k s h m i R a m a n S i n g h , A d v .
M s . S u c h i n t a D e v , A d v .
M r . C h a n d r a P r a k a s h , A d v .

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 3 5 6 3 / 2 0 0 7

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S L P (C) N o s . 2 3 5 6 3 & 2 3 7 5 9 / 2 0 0 7 and 2 6 8 3 / 2 0 0 8

Issue notice in S L P (C) N o . 2 6 8 3 / 2 0 0 8 .

Mr. L.R.S ingh, Mr

. J a n a r a n j a n Das

and Mr. Sanjeev K. K a poor on behalf of M/s Khaitan & Co. accept notice on behalf of Mesco K alinga Steel Limited, Oriss a Industrial Infra structure Development Corporation and Visa Steel Limited respectively.

Mr. L.R. Si ngh, Ms. Shally B.M a hes hwa r i, Mr. J an a r a n j a n Das and Mr. Sanjeev K. K a poor on behalf of M/s Khaitan & Co. appearing for Mesco K alinga Steel Limited, Jindal Stainless Ltd., Oriss a Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation and Visa Steel Limited respectively, if already have not filed appear a nce, are directed to accept notice on behalf of their respective clients in other special leave petitions as well.

The only respondent in all the petitions, to whom notice is required to be served, is State of Orissa. Let notice be issued. P rocess be given dasti as well . In

addition, permission to serve the Standing Counsel for State of Orissa is granted.

Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks. Rejoi
nder, if any, may be

filed within two weeks thereafter. List after five weeks.

Meanwhile, interim order dated 1 2 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 7 to c
ontinue in SL P (C)

Nos.2 3 5 6 3 & 2 3 7 5 9 / 2 0 0 7 .
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master Court Master