

, ITEM NO.53 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23563/2007

ORISSA INDUSTRIAL INFRA.DEV. CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MESCO KALINGA STEEL LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23759 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2683 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari ,Adv

M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Ms. Durga appearing for Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh Advocate states that they have filed counter affidavit for respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 23563/2007 and requestd to consider the same affidavit for the same litigants in all the SLPs

Sufficient time has been granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit hence no further time can be granted for the same.

Office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar