

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23563/2007

[From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2007 in WP(C) No.2453/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK]

ORISSA INDUSTRIAL INFRA.DEV. CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MESCO KALINGA STEEL LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

WITH

SLP(C) NO.23759 of 2007

[With prayer for interim relief and office report];

SLP(C) NO.2683 of 2008

[With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for
interim relief and office report]; and

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.144 of 2008 in SLP(C) No.23563/2007.

Date: 13/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramonium, ASG
in SLP(C) 23563/2007 Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
and for respondent(s) Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
in other SLPs

For petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
In SC 23759/2007 and Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
for respondent in Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.
SC 23563/2007 Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv. for
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
In SC 2683/2008 and Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
for respondents in Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
other SLPs Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv. for
Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
and for petitioner Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
in CC 144/2008 Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
Ms. Malavika Rajkotia, Adv.
Ms. Sushmita Deo, Adv.
Ms. D. Durga Devi, Adv.

SLP(C)No.23563/07 etc. (contd.)

-2-

State

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

S.L.P.(C)Nos.23563/07, 23759/07 & 2683/08

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv., has entered appearance on behalf of
State of Orissa in S.L.P.(C)No.23563/2007. He is directed to accept notice

for respondent no.3-State in S.L.P.(C)No.23759/2007 also.

Service is complete.

State of Orissa is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Contempt Petition(C)No.144/2008 in S.L.P.(C)No.23563/2007

Issue notice.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master