

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23563/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2007 in WPC No. 2453/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ORISSA INDUSTRIAL INFRA.DEV. CORPORATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MESCO KALINGA STEEL LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 144 of 2008 in SLP(C) No. 23563/07
SLP(C) NO. 23759 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2683 of 2008
(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
SLP 23759,23563	Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.
2683/07	Ms. D. Durga,Adv.
	Ms. Megha Grewal,Adv.
	Ms. Shwetha Priya,Adv.
In Con.P.144/08	Mr. L. Nageshwar rao,Adv.
	Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.
	Ms. D. Durga,Adv.
	Ms. Megha Grewal,Adv.
	Ms. Shwetha Priya,Adv.
SLP 2683/08,	Mr. T.R. Andhiyarujina,Sr.Adv.
23563 & 23759/07	Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
	Ms. Anne Mathew,Adv.
	Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.
	Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari
	Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.
	Mr. K.v. Vishwanathan,Sr.Adv.
	Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor,Adv.
	Mr. Anil Dutt,Adv.
	Mr. Kumar Mihir,Adv.
	For M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

-2-

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv
Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the pleadings are complete and the matters are otherwise ready for final disposal, let these Special Leave Petitions be listed for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the 3rd week of August, 2010.

The interim orders as passed will continue in the meantime.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master