

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23563/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/10/2007  
in WPC No.2453/2005 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

ORISSA INDUSTRIAL INFRA.DEV. CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MESCO KALINGA STEEL LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No.23759/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
(For final disposal)

CONMT.PET. (C) No.144/2008 In SLP(C) No.23563/2007

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 2683/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 29/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms.Himanshi Lindley, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr.S.Patra, Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev K.Kapoor, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Ms.Aanchal Mullick, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Attri (ACAOR), Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr.Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr.Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment on the ground of some urgent personal work.

List after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER